

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 9183-9184/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in RP No. 338/2010 &
WP No. 7041/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

R.M.SOJATIYA FOUNDATION TRUST
VERSUS

VIKRAM VISHWA VIDHYALAYA & ORS.

With I.A.No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C).....CC 11611-11612/2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits on
instructions that 16 students of academic year 2007-2008
will be adjusted against the permitted intake for the
academic year 2011-2012 and prays that their admissions
may be regularised and results announced.
.....2.

- 2 -

In view of the said submission that the petitioner
will not be making admissions to 16 of the seats out of
intake of 25 for the academic year 2011-2012, issue
notice to respondents returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master