

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20124-20125/2011

R.M.SOJATIYA FOUNDATION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM VISHWA VIDHYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH I.A. No. 1016 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11611-11612 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, advocate has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No.4. It is further submitted that respondent No. 1 has also filed Vakalatnama. It is noted by the office that respondents are common in

Item No.61 : 2 : ...2/-

both the cases. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the counsel who is appearing for the respondent in the connected case to make serve complete. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.4 and file proof. Respondent No.4 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter as a last chance.

List the matters on 13.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar