

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20124-20125/2011

R.M.SOJATIYA FOUNDATION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM VISHWA VIDHYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

I.A.No.1-16

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11611-11612 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Advv.  
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties  
in SLP (C) No.20124 and 20125/2011 are the same.      It is  
further submitted that since service is complete in the  
first batch of cases, service may be deemed as complete.  
In relation to the remaining matters also, office to verify  
and put up.      The served respondents may file counter in the  
meanwhile.

List the matters on 27.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar