

o

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20124-20125/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in WP No.7041/2009 dated 03/12/2010 in RP No.338/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

R.M.SOJATIYA FOUNDATION TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM VISHWA VIDHYALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11611-11612 of 2011  
(for permission to file SLP and With office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv. for  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 1 seeking short time for filing counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by respondent No. 1 within two weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|